Docket No. 50-458

Mr. William J. Cahill, Jr.
Senior Vice President
River Bend Nuclear Group
Gulf States Utilities Company
Post Office Box 2951
Beaumont, Texas 77704
ATTN: Mr. J. E. Booker

Distribution:
Docket File ACRS L(16)
NRC PDR TMichaels
Local PDR
PRC System
NSIC
LB#2 Reading
EHylton
EWeinkam
EJordan
NGrace
LDewey, OELD

Dear Mr. Cahill:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - TRANSAMERICA DELAVAL INCORPORATED (TDI) EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS (EDG)

By letter dated January 29, 1985 (Schwencer to Cahill) the staff requested information about the TDI EDGs at River Bend Station (RBS). The staff has identified the need for additional information about your EDGs.

Please provide the following information for the RBS EDGs:

- A definition of the entire Mass Elastic System for the installation or, if item 1) is not available
- 2) a) The WR<sup>2</sup> or J valve of the flywheel b) The WR<sup>2</sup> or J valve of the generator
  - c) The generator shaft stiffness from the flywheel flange to the centerline of the alternator
  - d) Mass Elastic System of the RBS DSR-48 engine if different from those at Shoreham

Please inform NRC Project Manager, Edward Weinkam of your schedule for reponse and for clarification or further discussion on this topic. A timely response is requested to aid in the review of the RBS EDGs.

Sincerely,

A. Schwencer, Chief Licensing Branch No. 2 Division of Licensing

LB#2/DK/PM LB EWe Wakam:jj AS 02/11/85 02

LB#2/DL/BC ASchwencer 02/(1/85



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEB 1 1 1985

Docket No. 50-458

Mr. William J. Cahill, Jr.
Senior Vice President
River Bend NucTear Group
Gulf States Utilities Company
Post Office Box 2951
Beaumont, Texas 77704
ATTN: Mr. J. E. Booker

Dear Mr. Cahill:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - TRANSAMERICA DELAVAL

INCORPORATED (TDI) EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS (EDG)

By letter dated January 29, 1985 (Schwencer to Cahill) the staff requested information about the TDI EDGs at River Bend Station (RBS). The staff has identified the need for additional information about your EDGs.

Please provide the following information for the RBS EDGs:

- A definition of the entire Mass Elastic System for the installation or, if item 1) is not available
- 2) a) The WR<sup>2</sup> or J valve of the flywheel b) The WR<sup>2</sup> or J valve of the generator
  - c) The generator shaft stiffness from the flywheel flange to the centerline of the alternator
  - d) Mass Elastic System of the RBS DSR-48 engine if different from those at Shoreham

Please inform NRC Project Manager, Edward Weinkam of your schedule for reponse and for clarification or further discussion on this topic. A timely response is requested to aid in the review of the RBS EDGs.

Sincerely,

A. Schwencer, Chief Licensing Branch No. 2 Division of Licensing

Schwauer)

River Bend Station

Mr. William J. Cahill, Jr.
Senior Vice President
River Bend Nuclear Group
Gulf States Utilities Company
Post Office Box 2951
Beaumont, Texas 77704
ATTN: Mr. J. E. Booker

cc: Troy B. Conner, Jr., Esq.
Conner and Wetterhahn
1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Mr. William J. Reed, Jr.
Director - Nuclear Licensing
Gulf States Utilities Company
Post Office Box 2951
Beaumont, Texas 77704

H. Anne Plettinger 3456 Villa Rose Dr. Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

Richard M. Troy, Jr., Esq. Assistant Attorney General in Charge State of Louisiana Department of Justice 234 Loyola Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana, 70112

Dwight D. Chamberlain Resident Inspector Post Office Box 1051 St. Francisville, Louisiana 70775

Gretchen R. Rothschild Louisianians for Safe Energy, Inc. 1659 Glenmore Avenue Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70775

James W. Pierce, Jr., Esq. P. O. Box 23571 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70893 Linda B. Watkins/Mr. Steven Irving Attorney at Law 355 Napoleon Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Mr. David Zaloudek
Nuclear Energy Division
Louisiana Department of
Environmental Quality
Post Office Box 14690
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70898

Mr. J. David McNeill, III William G. Davis, Esq. Department of Justice Attorney General's Office 7434 Perkins Road Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808